Nutrien

Ag Solutions-

MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT 27t March 2023

Nutrien Livestock sold 504 cattle out of a total 929 head at Muchea Monday

27th March.

Quality was once again very mixed with the cow portion again the highlight.
Good numbers of heavy bulls saw values remain equal. All other bulls suitable
for live export and to feed eased due to quieter export demand. Heavy trade
cattle were in short supply and values fell 40c/kg. Local steer and heifer
yearlings were in light supply and values slipped 20-50c/kg with live export not
operating. Pastoral drafts were very mixed and too few to quote. A very good
penning of local cows saw values across all grades remain equal.

Representative Prices

Plain Grazing Co - Gingin

1 Angus Bull

1 Angus Bull
Wheeler Plains — Nolba

1 M/Grey Bull

1 M/Grey Steer
S M/Grey Steers
11 M/Grey Heifers
Emdavale Farm - Calingiri
7 Angus Steers
10 Angus Cows
Mt Gerizm - Dandaragan
12 Angus Steers
6 Angus Steers
9 Angus Steers
15 Angus Cows
12 Angus Cows

Howatharra Grazing Co - Geraldton

6 Red Angus Cows

8 Red Angus Heifers

Ashley Fairhurst - Hopelands

13 Angus Cows

1054kg@300c/kg
1076kgw298c/kg

984kg@310c/kg
920kg@250c/kg
292kgw428c/kg
327kgw352c/kg

334kg@w430c/kg
603kgw294c/kg

283kgw446¢c/kg
246kgw448c/kg
242kgw352c/kg
601kgw292c/kg
544kg@278c/kg

653kgw296c¢/kg
499kgw322c/kg

536kg@294c/kg

=$3162
=$3206

=$3050
=$2300
=$1250
=$1151

=$1436
=$1773

=$1262
=$1102
=$852

=$1755
=$1512

=$1933
=$1607

=$1576


http://www.nutrienagsolutions.com.au/

Nutrien

Ag Solutions-
Bernburra Farm - Donnybrook
5 D/Master Cows 563kg@294c/kg =$1655
6 D/Master Cows 423kg@268c/kg =$1134

Auctioneer
Brad Keevers


http://www.nutrienagsolutions.com.au/

Nutrien Yarding:504

Date: 27.03.2023
Total Yarded: 929

Nutrien

Ag Solutions-
MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT

MARKET TONE FROM LAST WEEK C/KG LIVEWEIGHT

Up Equal Down Values this week c/kg

liveweight
Local Steers 200 — 300kg 20 380-448
Local Steers 301 — 400kg 30 380-430
Pastoral Steers 200 — 300kg NY
Pastoral Steers 301 — 400kg NY
Local Heifers 200 — 300kg 50 320-352
Local Heifers 301 — 400kg 20 300-350
Pastoral Heifers 200 — 300kg NY
Pastoral Heifers 301 — 400kg NY
Heavy Steers 400kg+ 40 300-340
Heavy Heifers 400kg+ 5-8 300-322
Heavy Cows EQUAL 280-300
Medium Cows EQUAL 270-298
Light Cows EQUAL 250-280
Local Heavy Bulls 750kg+ EQUAL 290-310
Local Medium Bulls 321 — 450kg 60 320-360
Local Light Bulls 200 — 320kg NY
Pastoral Heavy Bulls 250-280
Pastoral Medium Bulls 270-320
Pastoral Light Bulls NY



http://www.nutrienagsolutions.com.au/

