

MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT 27th March 2023

Nutrien Livestock sold 504 cattle out of a total 929 head at Muchea Monday 27th March.

Quality was once again very mixed with the cow portion again the highlight. Good numbers of heavy bulls saw values remain equal. All other bulls suitable for live export and to feed eased due to quieter export demand. Heavy trade cattle were in short supply and values fell 40c/kg. Local steer and heifer yearlings were in light supply and values slipped 20-50c/kg with live export not operating. Pastoral drafts were very mixed and too few to quote. A very good penning of local cows saw values across all grades remain equal.

Representative Prices

Plain Grazii	ng Co - Gingin						
1	Angus Bull	1054kg@300c/kg	=\$3162				
1	Angus Bull	1076kg@298c/kg	=\$3206				
Wheeler Pla	ins – Nolba						
1	M/Grey Bull	984kg@310c/kg	=\$3050				
1	M/Grey Steer	920kg@250c/kg	=\$2300				
5	M/Grey Steers	292kg@428c/kg	=\$1250				
11	M/Grey Heifers	327kg@352c/kg	=\$1151				
Emdoralo E	orm Colingini						
Emdavale F	arm - Calingiri	334kg@430c/kg	=\$1436				
10	Angus Steers	, ,	-\$1430 = $$1773$				
10	Angus Cows	603kg@294c/kg	-φ1773				
Mt Gerizm	- Dandaragan						
12	Angus Steers	283kg@446c/kg	=\$1262				
6	Angus Steers	246kg@448c/kg	=\$1102				
9	Angus Steers	242kg@352c/kg	=\$852				
15	Angus Cows	601kg@292c/kg	=\$1755				
12	Angus Cows	544kg@278c/kg	=\$1512				
Howatharra	Grazing Co - Geraldton						
6	Red Angus Cows	653kg@296c/kg	=\$1933				
8	Red Angus Heifers	499kg@322c/kg	=\$1607				
	Tica migas meners	155115002220/115	ΨΙΟΟΙ				
A 11							
Ashley Fairhurst - Hopelands							
13	Angus Cows	536kg@294c/kg	=\$1576				



Bernburra Farm - Donnybrook 5 D/Master Cows =\$1655 =\$1134 563kg@294c/kg 423kg@268c/kg 6 D/Master Cows

Auctioneer Brad Keevers



MUCHEA CATTLE REPORT

Date: 27.03.2023 Total Yarded: 929 Nutrien Yarding:504

MARKET TONE FROM LAST WEEK C/KG LIVEWEIGHT

		Up	Equal	Down	Values this week c/kg liveweight
Local Steers	200 - 300 kg			20	380-448
Local Steers	301 – 400kg			30	380-430
Pastoral Steers	200 - 300 kg		NY		
Pastoral Steers	301 - 400 kg		NY		
Local Heifers	200 – 300kg			50	320-352
Local Heifers	301 – 400kg			20	300-350
Pastoral Heifers	200 – 300kg		NY		
Pastoral Heifers	301 – 400kg		NY		
Heavy Steers	400kg+			40	300-340
Heavy Heifers	400kg+			5-8	300-322
	1		1	1	
Heavy Cows			EQUAL		280-300
Medium Cows			EQUAL		270-298
Light Cows			EQUAL		250-280
Local Heavy Bulls	750kg+		EQUAL		290-310
Local Medium Bulls	321 – 450kg			60	320-360
Local Light Bulls	200 – 320kg		NY		
Pastoral Heavy Bulls					250-280
Pastoral Medium Bulls					270-320
Pastoral Light Bulls			NY		